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Workers Care Program
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Information for service providers

working with Workers Care

Workers Care Program codes mapped to Navigator codes

Assessment and review

NAYV Code

(icare use
only)

WCP description

Fee order

Approval number

OTTOO01
OTTO005
OTTO005
CHAO001
PSY001
COouo002
OAS002
EPAOO1
AID004
OAS002
[IN104
OAS002
OTTO006
OSA001
PTA001
PTAO005
PSY002
NURO001
AE115
OTTO005
OTTO006
OTT002
ORO1
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197
282
283
145
161
155
225
124
964
224
251
169
230
196
129
131
162
170
252
222
229
237
176

Acupuncture assessment

Care needs review

Care needs assessment
Chiropractic assessment

Clinical psychology assessment
Counselling assessment

Driving assessment

Exercise physiology assessment
Hearing aid assessment
Leisure/avocational assessment
Neuropsychology assessment
Occupational therapy assessment
Other assessment

Osteopathy assessment
Physiotherapy assessment
Neurological physiotherapy assessment
Psychology assessment
Registered nursing assessment
Rehab medical specialist assessment
Severe injury decision

Social work assessment

Speech pathology assessment

Vocational capacity assessment
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No
No
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No

No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No

Yes
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Treatment and rehabilitation

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description Fee order
(icare use
only)
OTTO001 197 Acupuncture initial consult and treatment No
COu003 156 Counselling services Yes
PSY002 257 Clinical psychology treatment No
CHAO002 146 Chiropractic treatment Yes
OTT006 234 Dietician No
OAS002 226 Driving training and lessons No
EPA002 125 Exercise physiology treatment Yes
EPA009 287 Exercise physiology treatment — Consultation | Yes
OTTO007 255 Exercise and physical rehabilitation program No
OAS002 278 Leisure/avocational management No
OAS002 228 Occupational therapy No
OSA002 259 Osteopathy treatment Yes
OTTO06 233 Other treatment and rehab services No
OPTO001 260 Optometry treatment No
OTT004 199 Pain management program No
PTA002 130 Physiotherapy treatment Yes
PTAO005 271 Neurological physiotherapy treatment No
OTT006 231 Podiatry treatment No
PSY002 257 Psychology treatment Yes
PTHOO6 195 Rehabilitation day program Yes
NURO0O1 168 Registered nursing treatment No
RMAOQ01 200 Remedial massage treatment Yes
OTTO006 232 Social work treatment No
OTTO006 280 Positive behaviour support program No
OTT002 238 Speech pathology treatment No
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Approval number

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes

Yes

No

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No
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Equipment

Approval number

OADO01
OADO001
AIDO06

OADO001
MOBO001
OADO001
OADO001

WCP Code| NAV Code WCP Description Fee order
(icare use
only)
707 Consumables No
245 Equipment No
965 Hearing Aid equipment Yes
246 Pressure garments No
175 Prostheses and orthoses No
247 Repairs and maintenance of equipment No
313 Easy Order — Workers Care No

Accommodation support services

No
No
Yes
No
No
No
No

Approval number

TRA002
TRA002
TRA002
TRA002
TRA002
TRA002

TRAO004

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description Fee order
(icare use
only)
240 Accommodation management No
241 Nursing home accommodation No
242 Relative travel and accommodation No
508 Worker travel and accommodation No
243 Supported accommodation services No
244 Transitional accommodation daily room fee No
338 Private Motor Vehicle reimbursement No
187 Transitional living unit — LTC schedule Yes

PUHO002

Building and vehicle modifications

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

No

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description Fee order | Approval number
(icare use
only)

HVMO001 173 Building modifications project manager No No

OAS002 227 Building maodifications OT No No

HVMO001 253 Home Automation No No

HVMO001 248 Home modifications No No

HVMO003 212 Home purchase No No

HVMO001 250 Other modifications No No

HVMO002 174 Motor vehicle modifications No No
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HVMO004

OFFICIAL

279 Motor vehicle purchase

Hospital services

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description

(icare use

only)
PHS100 141 Pharmacy — Opioids PBS
PHS110 142 Pharmacy- Opioids Private
PHS120 143 Pharmacy- Opioids- Not on PBS
PHS130 | 144 Pharmacy- Opioids- Injectable
PHS140 151 Pharmacy- Opioid dependency meds
PHS200 152 Pharmacy-Benzodiazepine PBS
PHS210 153 Pharmacy-Benzodiazepine Private
PHS220 158 Pharmacy-Benzodiazepine- Not on PBS
PHS230 160 Pharmacy- anxiety and sleep meds Private
PHS300 164 Pharmacy- Medicinal cannabis medication
PHS400 | 219 Pharmacy- Other PBS
PHS410 | 182 Pharmacy- Other- Private
PHS420 147 Pharmacy Other meds Private- not PBS
PHS430 149 Pharmacy- Other the counter meds
PBI001 929 Brain injury unit (BIU)
PBIO03 189 Other Hospital outpatient services
PSI1002 192 Spinal injury unit - outpatient services
PSI001 191 Spinal injury unit
PTHO002 194 Private hospital inpatient - procedures
PTHO04 193 Private hospital inpt. - rehabilitation
PUHO001 186 Public hospital inpt. services - acute
PUH002 187 Public hospital inpt. other rehab
PUHO003 927 Community support or day program
PUHO003 185 Other hospital outpatient services
PHRO001 952 Other hospital costs
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No No

Fee order | Approval number

No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
No No
Yes No
No No
No No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
Yes No
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Attendant care and support

WCP code

PCA001
DOAO001

DOA001
NUROO1
PUHO003
PCAO001

PCA001

PCAO001
PCA001
PCAO001
PCA001
PCA001
DOA002
PCA001

NAV Code | WCP description Fee order
(icare use

only)

172 Attendant care and support No

171 Domestic assistance No

263 Garden/home maintenance services No

168 Registered nursing treatment No

927 Community support or day program Yes

966 Program Maintenance Meetings — Care No

coordinator

967 Program Maintenance Meetings — Support No
Worker
264 Care coordinator fee No
961 Worker specific training No
962 Inactive sleepover No
265 Program establishment fee No
953 Incentive mileage No
266 Gratuitous care No
963 Self Management Administration No

Telehealth codes

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description Fee order
(icare use
only)
PTA301 213 Telehealth physiotherapy assessment Yes
PTA302 214 Telehealth physiotherapy treatment Yes
PSY301 215 Telehealth psychology assessment Yes
PSY302 216 Telehealth psychology treatment Yes
COuU302 217 Telehealth counselling assessment Yes
COuU303 218 Telehealth counselling treatment Yes
EPA301 261 Telehealth exercise physiology assessment | Yes
EPA302 262 Telehealth exercise physiology treatment Yes
©icare™ | Insurance and Care NSW 2025 Page 5 of 9

OFFICIAL

Approval number

No
No

No
No
No

No

No

No
No
No
No
No
No

No

Approval number

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
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Medical services

WCP code

DENO001
DENO002

NAV Code
(icare use
only)

122

951

OFFICIAL

WCP description

Dental and dental prosthetics services

Teeth and dental

Worker support services

WCP code

TRAOQ01
OTTO005
OTTO005
OTTO005
COU006
COouo004
CHAO009
CHAO016
EPAOO7
EPA008
INTOO1
OSA014
OSA016
PSY005
PSY003
PTAO14
PTA015
OTTO006

OTTO06

ORO04
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NAV Code

(icare use
only)

181
223
239
221
159
157
150
285
127
128
180
267
286
165
163
136
100
235

236

179

WCP description

Ambulance travel

Case management

Case manager - travel

Case manager - reports and plans
Counselling services — travel

Counselling - reports and plans
Chiropractic services - travel

Chiropractic — reports and plans

Exercise physiologists - reports and plans
Exercise physiologists - travel

Interpreter and translation services
Osteopathy services - travel

Osteopathy reports and plans
Psychological services - travel
Psychological services - reports and plans
Physiotherapy services - travel
Physiotherapy - reports and plans

Provider travel and accommodation (this

Fee order

No
No

Fee order

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

includes all non-SIRA approved provider travel

except case managers)

Reports and plan

No

(this includes all SIRA non approved provider

reports exceptcase managers)

Vocational services travel
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No

No
No

Approval number

Approval number

No

No

No

No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
No

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No

Yes
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AMA codes

WCP code | NAV Code

(icare use

OFFICIAL

WCP description

Fee order

HIC number

CA002
EA045
HGO005
EP005
MAOO05
EA010
AA020
AA020T
HAO010
MLOO05
AJ300
BMO005
AC600
AC600
AC540
AJ047
PA005
AMO01
AE115
HGO005
MY600
EQO005
MZ900
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only)

277
931
936
939
276
930
926
220
937
935
932
933
934
274
268
284
272
273
252
270
269
938
336

Anaesthetist

Burns and plastics
Cardiovascular

Colorectal

Ear nose and throat

General surgery

General practitioner

General Practice consult telehealth
Gynaecology

Hand surgery

Geriatrician

Intensivist

Neurologist

Neurosurgery

Ophthalmology

Other specialist — other than listed
Pathology and radiology services
Psychiatrist

Rehab medical specialist assessment
Urologist

Orthopaedics

Vascular

Assistance at Operation
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Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes
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Vocational / education support services

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description Fee order | Approval number
(icare use
only)
ORO1 176 Workplace rehabilitation services No Yes
ORO02 177 Return to work plan No Yes
NEAOO1 316 S64B New employment assistance payment | Yes No
ERA001 317 S64C course cost Yes No
ERA002 318 S64C stationary/books Yes No
ERAO003 319 S64C Travel Yes No
ERAO004 320 S64C Others Yes No
RAWO001 321 Recover at work assist for small business Yes No
VWTO001 322 Work trial equipment No No
VWTO002 323 Work trial travel expense No No
VTPO0O01 324 Transition to work Tier 1 Yes No
VTPOO3 325 Transition to work Tier 2 Yes No
VEQO01 326 Equipment and workplace modification No No
VJC002 327 JobCover payment 1 Yes No
VJCO003 328 JobCover payment 2 Yes No
VJCO004 329 JobCover payment 3 Yes No
VREO001 330 S53 course cost No No
VREO002 331 S53 stationery allowance No No
VREO003 332 S53 travel expense No No
VREO004 333 S$53 accommodation No No
PCAO001 968 Long Term Supported Employment No No

Legal services

WCP code | NAV Code WCP description Fee order | Approval number
(icare use
only)

IN1741 956 General Legal Advice No No

IN1332 960 WCC - Legal expenses including arbitration No No

IN1330 959 WCC - Legal expenses including conciliation | No No

IN1328 958 WCC - Legal expense initial teleconference No No
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Workers Care Program

GPO Box 4052, Sydney, NSW 2001
General Phone Enquiries: 1300 738 586
Email: care-requests@icare.nsw.gov.au
www.icare.nsw.gov.au
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