

Information Sheet PC1

Information for service providers working with Workers Care

Workers Care Program

Workers Care Program codes mapped to Navigator codes

Assessment and review

WCP Code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
OTT001	197	Acupuncture assessment	No	No
OTT005	282	Care needs review	No	No
OTT005	283	Care needs assessment	No	No
CHA001	145	Chiropractic assessment	Yes	Yes
PSY001	161	Clinical psychology assessment	No	Yes
COU002	155	Counselling assessment	Yes	Yes
OAS002	225	Driving assessment	No	No
EPA001	124	Exercise physiology assessment	Yes	Yes
AID004	964	Hearing aid assessment	Yes	Yes
OAS002	224	Leisure/avocational assessment	No	No
IIN104	251	Neuropsychology assessment	No	No
OAS002	169	Occupational therapy assessment	No	No
OTT006	230	Other assessment	No	No
OSA001	196	Osteopathy assessment	Yes	Yes
PTA001	129	Physiotherapy assessment	Yes	Yes
PTA005	131	Neurological physiotherapy assessment	No	Yes
PSY002	162	Psychology assessment	Yes	Yes
NUR001	170	Registered nursing assessment	No	No
AE115	252	Rehab medical specialist assessment	Yes	Yes
OTT005	222	Severe injury decision	No	No
OTT006	229	Social work assessment	No	No
OTT002	237	Speech pathology assessment	No	No
OR01	176	Vocational capacity assessment	No	Yes

OFFICIAL

Treatment and rehabilitation

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
OTT001	197	Acupuncture initial consult and treatment	No	No
COU003	156	Counselling services	Yes	Yes
PSY002	257	Clinical psychology treatment	No	Yes
CHA002	146	Chiropractic treatment	Yes	Yes
OTT006	234	Dietician	No	No
OAS002	226	Driving training and lessons	No	No
EPA002	125	Exercise physiology treatment	Yes	Yes
EPA009	287	Exercise physiology treatment – Consultation	Yes	Yes
OTT007	255	Exercise and physical rehabilitation program	No	No
OAS002	278	Leisure/avocational management	No	No
OAS002	228	Occupational therapy	No	No
OSA002	259	Osteopathy treatment	Yes	Yes
OTT006	233	Other treatment and rehab services	No	No
OPT001	260	Optometry treatment	No	No
OTT004	199	Pain management program	No	No
PTA002	130	Physiotherapy treatment	Yes	Yes
PTA005	271	Neurological physiotherapy treatment	No	Yes
OTT006	231	Podiatry treatment	No	No
PSY002	257	Psychology treatment	Yes	Yes
PTH006	195	Rehabilitation day program	Yes	No
NUR001	168	Registered nursing treatment	No	No
RMA001	200	Remedial massage treatment	Yes	No
OTT006	232	Social work treatment	No	No
OTT006	280	Positive behaviour support program	No	No
OTT002	238	Speech pathology treatment	No	No

Equipment

WCP Code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP Description	Fee order	Approval number
OAD001	707	Consumables	No	No
OAD001	245	Equipment	No	No
AID006	965	Hearing Aid equipment	Yes	Yes
OAD001	246	Pressure garments	No	No
MOB001	175	Prostheses and orthoses	No	No
OAD001	247	Repairs and maintenance of equipment	No	No
OAD001	313	Easy Order – Workers Care	No	No

Accommodation support services

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
TRA002	240	Accommodation management	No	No
TRA002	241	Nursing home accommodation	No	No
TRA002	242	Relative travel and accommodation	No	No
TRA002	508	Worker travel and accommodation	No	No
TRA002	243	Supported accommodation services	No	No
TRA002	244	Transitional accommodation daily room fee	No	No
TRA004	338	Private Motor Vehicle reimbursement	No	No
PUH002	187	Transitional living unit – LTC schedule	Yes	No

Building and vehicle modifications

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
HVM001	173	Building modifications project manager	No	No
OAS002	227	Building modifications OT	No	No
HVM001	253	Home Automation	No	No
HVM001	248	Home modifications	No	No
HVM003	212	Home purchase	No	No
HVM001	250	Other modifications	No	No
HVM002	174	Motor vehicle modifications	No	No

OFFICIAL

HVM004	279	Motor vehicle purchase	No	No
--------	-----	------------------------	----	----

Hospital services

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
PHS100	141	Pharmacy – Opioids PBS	No	No
PHS110	142	Pharmacy- Opioids Private	No	No
PHS120	143	Pharmacy- Opioids- Not on PBS	No	No
PHS130	144	Pharmacy- Opioids- Injectable	No	No
PHS140	151	Pharmacy- Opioid dependency meds	No	No
PHS200	152	Pharmacy-Benzodiazepine PBS	No	No
PHS210	153	Pharmacy-Benzodiazepine Private	No	No
PHS220	158	Pharmacy-Benzodiazepine- Not on PBS	No	No
PHS230	160	Pharmacy- anxiety and sleep meds Private	No	No
PHS300	164	Pharmacy- Medicinal cannabis medication	No	No
PHS400	219	Pharmacy- Other PBS	No	No
PHS410	182	Pharmacy- Other- Private	No	No
PHS420	147	Pharmacy Other meds Private- not PBS	No	No
PHS430	149	Pharmacy- Other the counter meds	No	No
PBI001	929	Brain injury unit (BIU)	Yes	No
PBI003	189	Other Hospital outpatient services	No	No
PSI002	192	Spinal injury unit - outpatient services	No	No
PSI001	191	Spinal injury unit	Yes	No
PTH002	194	Private hospital inpatient - procedures	Yes	No
PTH004	193	Private hospital inpt rehabilitation	Yes	No
PUH001	186	Public hospital inpt. services - acute	Yes	No
PUH002	187	Public hospital inpt. other rehab	Yes	No
PUH003	927	Community support or day program	Yes	No
PUH003	185	Other hospital outpatient services	Yes	No
PHR001	952	Other hospital costs	Yes	No

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
PCA001	172	Attendant care and support	No	No
DOA001	171	Domestic assistance	No	No
DOA001	263	Garden/home maintenance services	No	No
NUR001	168	Registered nursing treatment	No	No
PUH003	927	Community support or day program	Yes	No
PCA001	966	Program Maintenance Meetings – Care coordinator	No	No
PCA001	967	Program Maintenance Meetings – Support Worker	No	No
PCA001	264	Care coordinator fee	No	No
PCA001	961	Worker specific training	No	No
PCA001	962	Inactive sleepover	No	No
PCA001	265	Program establishment fee	No	No
PCA001	953	Incentive mileage	No	No
DOA002	266	Gratuitous care	No	No
PCA001	963	Self Management Administration	No	No

Attendant care and support

Telehealth codes

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
PTA301	213	Telehealth physiotherapy assessment	Yes	Yes
PTA302	214	Telehealth physiotherapy treatment	Yes	Yes
PSY301	215	Telehealth psychology assessment	Yes	Yes
PSY302	216	Telehealth psychology treatment	Yes	Yes
COU302	217	Telehealth counselling assessment	Yes	Yes
COU303	218	Telehealth counselling treatment	Yes	Yes
EPA301	261	Telehealth exercise physiology assessment	Yes	Yes
EPA302	262	Telehealth exercise physiology treatment	Yes	Yes

OFFICIAL

Medical services

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
DEN001	122	Dental and dental prosthetics services	No	No
DEN002	951	Teeth and dental	No	No

Worker support services

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
TRA001	181	Ambulance travel	Yes	No
OTT005	223	Case management	No	No
OTT005	239	Case manager - travel	No	No
OTT005	221	Case manager - reports and plans	No	Νο
COU006	159	Counselling services – travel	Yes	Yes
COU004	157	Counselling - reports and plans	Yes	Yes
CHA009	150	Chiropractic services - travel	Yes	Yes
CHA016	285	Chiropractic – reports and plans	Yes	Yes
EPA007	127	Exercise physiologists - reports and plans	Yes	Yes
EPA008	128	Exercise physiologists - travel	Yes	Yes
INT001	180	Interpreter and translation services	No	No
OSA014	267	Osteopathy services - travel	Yes	Yes
OSA016	286	Osteopathy reports and plans	Yes	Yes
PSY005	165	Psychological services - travel	Yes	Yes
PSY003	163	Psychological services - reports and plans	Yes	Yes
PTA014	136	Physiotherapy services - travel	Yes	Yes
PTA015	100	Physiotherapy - reports and plans	Yes	Yes
OTT006	235	Provider travel and accommodation (this includes all non-SIRA approved provider travel except case managers)	No	No
OTT006	236	Reports and plan (this includes all SIRA non approved provider reports exceptcase managers)	No	No
OR04	179	Vocational services travel	No	Yes

AMA codes

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	HIC number
CA002	277	Anaesthetist	Yes	Yes
EA045	931	Burns and plastics	Yes	Yes
HG005	936	Cardiovascular	Yes	Yes
EP005	939	Colorectal	Yes	Yes
MA005	276	Ear nose and throat	Yes	Yes
EA010	930	General surgery	Yes	Yes
AA020	926	General practitioner	Yes	Yes
AA020T	220	General Practice consult telehealth	Yes	Yes
HA010	937	Gynaecology	Yes	Yes
ML005	935	Hand surgery	Yes	Yes
AJ300	932	Geriatrician	Yes	Yes
BM005	933	Intensivist	Yes	Yes
AC600	934	Neurologist	Yes	Yes
AC600	274	Neurosurgery	Yes	Yes
AC540	268	Ophthalmology	Yes	Yes
AJ047	284	Other specialist – other than listed	Yes	Yes
PA005	272	Pathology and radiology services	Yes	Yes
AM001	273	Psychiatrist	Yes	Yes
AE115	252	Rehab medical specialist assessment	Yes	Yes
HG005	270	Urologist	Yes	Yes
MY600	269	Orthopaedics	Yes	Yes
EQ005	938	Vascular	Yes	Yes
MZ900	336	Assistance at Operation	Yes	Yes

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
OR01	176	Workplace rehabilitation services	No	Yes
OR02	177	Return to work plan	No	Yes
NEA001	316	S64B New employment assistance payment	Yes	No
ERA001	317	S64C course cost	Yes	No
ERA002	318	S64C stationary/books	Yes	No
ERA003	319	S64C Travel	Yes	No
ERA004	320	S64C Others	Yes	No
RAW001	321	Recover at work assist for small business	Yes	No
VWT001	322	Work trial equipment	No	No
VWT002	323	Work trial travel expense	No	No
VTP001	324	Transition to work Tier 1	Yes	No
VTP003	325	Transition to work Tier 2	Yes	No
VEQ001	326	Equipment and workplace modification	No	No
VJC002	327	JobCover payment 1	Yes	No
VJC003	328	JobCover payment 2	Yes	No
VJC004	329	JobCover payment 3	Yes	No
VRE001	330	S53 course cost	No	No
VRE002	331	S53 stationery allowance	No	No
VRE003	332	S53 travel expense	No	No
VRE004	333	S53 accommodation	No	No
PCA001	968	Long Term Supported Employment	No	No

Vocational / education support services

Legal services

WCP code	NAV Code (icare use only)	WCP description	Fee order	Approval number
IN1741	956	General Legal Advice	No	No
IN1332	960	WCC – Legal expenses including arbitration	No	No
IN1330	959	WCC – Legal expenses including conciliation	No	No
IN1328	958	WCC – Legal expense initial teleconference	No	No

OFFICIAL

Workers Care Program GPO Box 4052, Sydney, NSW 2001 **General Phone Enquiries:** 1300 738 586 Email: <u>care-requests@icare.nsw.gov.au</u> www.icare.nsw.gov.au